MOBEUS INCOME & GROWTH 4 VCT PLC

General Meeting — 18 July 2024

Mobeus Income & Growth 4 VCT plc ("the Company") is pleased to announce that the special
resolution proposed at the General Meeting of the Company held on 18 July 2024 was

approved by shareholders on a show of hands.

Proxy votes were received in respect of 10,477,985 Ordinary Shares, representing 9.50 % of

the issued share capital as at 16 July 2024.

The For and Discretionary votes have been combined in the figures below showing the proxy

votes cast for the resolution:

For

Against

Number

Percentage

Number

Percentage

Withheld

9,675,362

92.46%

789,364

7.54%

13,259

For further information, please contact:

Gresham House Asset Management Limited
Company Secretary

Tel: 020 7382 0999




